How to Make a Payment?

STEP 1: After logging in, select “Make Payment”

£3 SAN DIFGO STATE
UNIVERSITY

your account view bills make payment basket help sign out

e Student Account Services

STUDENT, SALLY

On Line Payment, Billing and Account Information

Having Trouble? Visit Our On-Line Help Desk

The CSU makes every effort to keep student costs to a minimum. Fees listed in published schedules or student accounts may need to be
increased when public funding is inadequate. Therefore, C SU must reserve the right, even after fees are initially charged or initial fee
payments are made, to increase or modify any listed fees. All listed fees, other than mandatory system wide fees, are subject to change
without notice, until the date when instruction for a particular semester or quarter has begun. All CSU listed fees should be regarded as
estimates that are subject to change upon approval by the Board of Trustees, the Chancellor, or the Presidents, as appropriate. Changes in
mandatory system wide fees will be made in accordance with the requirements of the Working Families Student Fee Transparency and
Accountability Act (Sections 66028 - 66028.6 of the Education Code).

Students will be liable for amounts that become due as a result of such change.

PLEASE NOTE: All students must pay Tuition and Fees prior to registration. OUT-OF-STATE (Non-Resident and Foreign) Tuition and the
Professional Program Fee are due in full prior to the first day of classes. SDSU does not bill for tuition - you must select the menu item that
applies to you (ex: Undergrad Student). Scroll down to view all available options.

“Make Payment” for:

e Basic Tuition and Fees
(per semester)

e Non-Resident Tuition

e Housing Installments

e Billed Items

e Misc. Fees




How to Make a Payment?

STEP 2: Choose a menu item

On Line Payment, Billing and Account Information

Having Trouble? Visit Our On-Line Help Desk

The C5U makes every effort to keep student costs to a minimum. Fees listed in published schedules or student accounts may need to be
increased when public funding is inadequate. Therefore, C5U must reserve the right, even after fees are initially charged or initial fee
payments are made, to increase or modify any listed fees. All listed fees, other than mandatory system wide fees, are subject to change
without notice, until the date when instruction for a particular semester or quarter has begun. All C5U listed fees should be regarded as
estimates that are subject to change upon approval by the Board of Trustees, the Chancellor, or the Presidents, as appropriate. Changes in
mandatory system wide fees will be made in accordance with the requirements of the Working Families Student Fee Transparency and
Accountability Act (Sections 66028 - 66028.6 of the Education Code).

Students will be liable for amounts that become due as a result of such change.

PLEASE NOTE: All students must pay Tuition and Fees prior to registration. OUT-OF-STATE (Mon-Resident and Foreign) Tuition and the NOTE: If you have an

Professional Program Fee are due in full prior to the first day of classes. SDSU does not bill for tuition - you must select the menu item that
applies to you (ex: Undergrad Student). Scroll down to view all available options. H H
outstanding balance, it
’
You currently have no outstanding open items. SDSU does not WI” appear here_
bill for tuition - If you would like to pay Tuition and Fees,

Parking or any other Miscellaneous fee, please select from
one of the items below:

Please note: Parking permits can be purchased on-line through the Aztec Parking Portal website To pay for Basic Tu ition
by credit card.
e - and Fees and/or Non-
Tuition and Fees, Parking, ID Card Menu b P———— . ey .
S h Resident Tuition, select
Tuition and Fees, Parking, ID Card Menu il h .
Application for Admission Fees Menu t e a p p ro p rl ate
Mote: Application fees are for *ADMISSION* not graduation.
N semester.
rt Clay Fees Menu
Career Services Fees Menu
College of Education Fees Menu NOTE: NOn-RESident
Counseling and Psychological Services Fees Menu Students need to pay
ETS Internet Reconnect Fee BaSIC Tuition and Fees
Im ﬁaw?ereﬁinaE g:;:f;:;:gswsc i AND Foreign/O ut-of

State Tuition.



How to Make a Payment?

STEP 3: Choose a menu item

HOME » FEALL 2017

Please note: Parking permits can be purchased on-line through the Aztec Parking Portal website

by credit card.
Eall 2017 Foreign Tuition

Must be paid in addition to Basic Tuition and Fees $396.00 pEEyFemrSwrmrm _ .
if you are classified as a Foreign Student{per unit) = Non ReSIdent StUdentS
Fall 2017 Cut of State Tuition

L of State — need to pay an
Must be paid in addition to Basic Tuition and Fees $206.00 _
ifyou are classified as an Out of State Student(per : View Details o .
unit additional $396/unit.
Professional Program Fee Fall 2017
This is a per unit fee for reguired
courses(including  prerequisites) taken by MBA students need to
students enrolled in state-supported professional $270.00 : | .
business graduate programs. The degree : View Details < pay an add|t|0na|

programs include MS Accountancy, MBA-Masters
of Business  Administration, M3-Business

Administration, M3-Information Systems. PI'OfESSiOI’Ia| Program

Select Fall 2017 Main Campus 1D Card Fee of S270/unit

KMain Campus 1D Card(Required for all new CRERVON ™ o Details
students)

Sel.ect: Fall 2017 Replacement 1D Card $20.00 =
Main Campus Replacement 1D Card View Details
Select Fall 2017 |D Card Imperial Valley

Campus $18.00 =

Fall 2017 Imperial  Valley Campus In]
Card(Required for All New Students)

Select Fall 2017 1D Card Imperial Valley

Campus
Fall 2017 Replacement ID Card Imperial Valley
Campus

$20.00 View Details

Fall 2017 Undergraduate Students
Fall 2017 Basic Tuition and Fees for Undergraduate Students - Main Campus

Fall 2017 Credential Students To pay for Basic Tuition

Fall 2017 Basic Tuition and Fees for Credential Students - Main Campus and Fees Select the
’

Fall 2017 Graduate Students . .
Fall 2017 Basic Tuition and Fees for Graduate Students - Main Campus appropriate menu item.

a



How to Make a Payment?

STEP4: Choose a menu item

HOME » FALL 2017 » FALL 2017 UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS

Please note: Parking permits can be purchased on-line through the Aztec Parking Portal website

by credit card.
STUDENT INVOLVEMEMT &

REPRESENTATICON FEE

The C3U Board of Trustees adopted the Student
Involvement and Representation Fee (SIRF),
establishing a stable funding model for the
California State Student Association (CS5A). The £2.00
funding model consists of a $2 perterm fee
assessed to each C3LU student, on a voluntary
basis, allowing the choice to opt-out each
semester. You can opt out of this fee in your SDSU
WebPortal. There is a menu item on the left hand
side of the screen called "SIRF Fee Opt Out”™.

Select Fall 2017 Basic Tuition & Fees
Fall 2017 Main Campus Undergraduate 6 Units or $2,524.00 puyrsrewremm
Less Read each option

Select: Fall 2017 Basic Tuition & Fees Caref ” to determ-ne
Fall 2017 Undergraduate 6 Units or Less(Select u y I

this option if you are a new student and paid the 52, 124.00 puryrerwremm H H HH
$400.00 Intent to Enroll fee for the Fall 2017 WhICh BaSIC TUItIOI'I and

semester) Fees needs to be paid.
Select: Fall 2017 Basic Tuition & Fees

Fall 2017 Main Campus Undergraduate 6.1 Units 53,730.00 gy

or Wore Select View Details
Select: Fall 2017 Basic Tuition & Fees

Fall 2017 Undergraduate 6.1 Units or More(Select

this option if you are a new student and paid the $3,330.00 puyrerrwrem
540000 Intent to Enroll fee for the Fall 2017

semester)

View Details




How to Make a Payment?

STEP 5: Add to Basket

HOME » FALL 2017 » FALL 2017 UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS

Select: Fall 2017 Basic Tuition & Fees

Fall 2017 Undergraduate 6.1 Units or More(Select this option if you are a new student and paid the $400.00 Intent to Enroll fee for the Fall
2017 semester)

Price: $3,330.00 Confirm the item you

have selected and Add to

To pay for this item, click the button below. Basket When ready.

Add to Basket

STEP 6: Checkout

If you would like to add

another item to your

Select Fall 2017 Basic Tuilion & Fees - T basket, select Continue
Total Amount $3,330.00 Shopping.

Continue Shopping Checkout

Checkout when ready.



How to Make a Payment?

STEP 7: Select method of payment

Select Method of Payment

Saved Payment Methods
@ My Checking (Checking account ending in 1234)

New Payment Methods

(I Enter new credit card information (Please note that if you select credit card as a payment option, you may be
charged an additional 2.75% service charge)

(I Electronic Check
("I Pay with foreign currency. (wire payment)

Continue Checkout

STEP 8: Confirm payment

Please confirm the information below. To submit your payment, click on the ‘Submit Payment’ button

Email Address |

Items Selected Amount]

Select: Fall 2017 Basic Tuition & Fees $3.330.00

$3,330.00

Review Payment Information

Email Address:

Total Amount

scasilla@mail sdsu_edu

Account Number: 0001234
Account Type: Checking
Routing Transit Number: 322281691

Bank: UNNERSITY & STATE EMPLOYEES CU, SAN DIEGO, CA

Account Holder Mame: Sally Student

Submit Payment

Electronic Checking: use
a Checking Account to
submit the payment (no
service charge)

Credit Card: additional
2.75% service charge
(except for housing
payments)

Foreign Currency:
completed through
Western Union

Enter an Email Address
to send a
confirmation/email
receipt.



STEP 9:

How to Make a Payment?

Transaction Approved

Transaction Approved

Receipt Number: 2348504

SDSU ePayment Location
Current Date: 06/18/2017

i

Select Fall 2017 Basic Tuition & Fees $3,330.00
Total $3,330.00
Payments Received | Amount |

$3,320.00

SDSU ACH Payments
Checking Account }O0G01234
Routing # 322281691 UNIVERSITY & STATE EMPLOYEES CU, SAN DIEGO, CA
Total $3,330.00

The C5U makes every effort to keep student costs to a minimum. Fees listed in published schedules or
student accounts may need to be increased when public funding is inadequate. Therefore, CSU must
reserve the right, even after initial fee payments are made, to increase or modify any listed fees,
without notice, until the date when instruction for a particular semester or quarter has begun. All CS5U
listed fees should be regarded as estimates that are subject to change upon approval by The Board of
Trustees.

gt receipt has been emailey
Email Another Receipt

View Printable Receipt

g tsimsi@sdsu.edu

If you have purchased a parking permit online, it will be mailed to your address on WebPortal. Please
make sure your WebPortal address is your current local address. In order for your permit to be mailed
prior to classes starting, purchase your permit two weeks prior to the beginning of the semester. If you
do not receive your parking permit after two weeks from date of purchase, please contact Parking
Services at (619) 594-6671 or visit the Parking Office located at the Department of Public Safety

Building. Purchase of a permit does not waive liability for citation received parking without a permit.

You can review your
current payments by
reviewing Your Recent
Online Payments or
Activity Since Most
Recent Statement on the
homepage (Your
Account).

If you would like a copy
of your receipt, select
Email Another Receipt
or View Printable
Receipt.



